
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
App l i ca t i on A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tandard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SD-S imu l taneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-PooI /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - Of f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[WFX-Wate r f l ood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D isposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressu re I n c r e a s e ] 

[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oi l Recove ry C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ~ - c V j p 7^3 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication -r\ *at,,iMJ 4=-MJt~^ n / 

• NSL • NSP • SD \- J f c + f ^ 

Check One Only for [B] or [Cj 6*5^7 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC H CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM £ t ? t f 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery tt t f ^ ~*~ 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 3a -ojcr >^ 

[D] Other: Specify ~" ^^^^C^tfS^^^Jc^. 
f t ? / 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 0 ~ O i ^ - ^^32_ 
[A] 

[Bj • 

[C] • 

[D] 

[E] • 

[F] • 

Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

Offset Operators. Leaseholders or Surface Owner _ ?!^~~ 

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau'of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office ' 

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, s ^ 

| I Waivers are attached -<mi—j> ^^~Z-C^, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement mrfsHte completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

F.rin Workman / / \ J V \ i \ 7 U \ y \ r \ L ^ - Regulatory Compliance Professional 07.31.15 

Print or Type Name t^-v Signature Title Date 

Erin. Workman@dvn.com 
E-mail Address 



Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 

405 552-7970 Phone 
Erin.workmanOdvn.com 

July 31, 2015 
RECEIVED OCD 
20I5AUG-5 P |: 25 

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Lease Commingle 
Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H a 4H and Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H a 8H 
API: 30-015-39231, 30-015-39232, 30-015-42032, a 30-015-41900 
Pool: Hackberry; Bone Spring, NW 
Lease: NMNM 90534 
County: Eddy Co., NM 

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim: 

Please find attached the OCD Form C-107B and the BLM Approved 3160-5 Sundry Notice of Intent 
for a Lease Commingle for the aforementioned wells. 

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners are not identical; 
notification has been sent via certified mail (see attached). 

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
(405) 552-7970. 

Enclosures 



District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 

District.ll 
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 
District HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107-B 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: Devon Energy Production Co., LP 
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 333 W Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
APPLICA TION TYPE: 
• Pool Commingling SLease Commingling QPool and Lease Commingling dOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee • State ^ Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? QYes ^ N o I f "'Yes'", please include the appropriate Order No. 
I lave the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
EYes QNo 

(A) P O O L C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? QYes QNo 
(3) lias all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? QYes QNo. 
(4) Measurement type: QMetering Q Other (Coriolis Test Method) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? QYes QNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? ^Yes QNo 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: QMetering S Other (Coriolis Test) 

| Yes QNo 

( C ) P O O L and L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes QNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

( E ) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease bpwidaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, J*ease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

7 
I hereby certify 

SIGNATU1 

and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE: Regulatory Compliance Prof. DATE 07.31.15 

TYPE OR HRIN'f NAME: _ Erin Workman TELEPHONE NUMBER: 405-552-7970 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Erin.workman@dvn.com 



Slate of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

District I 

J625.V French Dr.. tli.bb*, N.M KN24II 

District II 

IJtH W, Grain! An-mir, Arttsia. NM 88:HI 

Di-lrk-i HI 

1lWr> kin Bra/o* Rfl., A/tec. NMS7410 

District IV 

1220 S. St, Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM S75IJ5 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 

Revised October 15.2000 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

• • AMENDED REPORT 

1 A P I N u m h e r j : Pool Code 

30-015-39231 97020 
1 Pool N a m e 

Hackberry, Bone Spring, NW 
1 P rope r t y Code 

38505 
' I ' r o p e r t j .Name 

BEETLE JUICE "19" FEDERAL 

" W e l l N u m b e r 

3H 
' O G H i n No. 

6137 
" O p e r a t o r Name 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, UP. 

v F.levaliun 

3397.0 

Surface Location 
U l . o r lot no. 

c 
Section 

\9 
T o « n ' l i i p 

19S 
Range 

31 E 
L o t I d n Keel f r o m the 

220 

Nor th /South l ine 

NORTH 
Feel f r o m the 

1500 
Ea* [AVes l l ine 

WEST 
CtlUNtV 

EDDY 
11 Bottom Ho e Location I f Different From Surface 

t : L o r lo l no. 

iN 
Section 

19 

Town> l i i p 

19$ 
K u n c r 

31 E 
L o t I dn Fec i f r o m the 

330 

Nor th 'Sou th l ine 

SOUTH 
Feet f r o m the 

2040 
FastAVest l ine 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 
Dcd ien t rd Acres 

160 
" . I t i im o r i n f i l l l j C o n w l h l a l i u n d ) d e 1 5 O r d e r No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

•1500'-

SURFACE ^rv 
LOCATION ° 

NW CORNER SEC. 19 
LAT. = 32.6531030-N 
L0HG_= I03.9169475W 

NMSP" EAST (FT) 
M = 601564.85 
£ = 669485.12 

BEETLE JUICE "19" FEDERAL 
ELEV. - 3397.0' I 
LAT. = 32.6525150'N (NAD83) 
LONG. = J0_3^1^C752 'W_ 
NMSP EAST" (FT) I 
N = 601356.78 l 
E = 670985.92 i 

$3H 

NE CORNER SEC. 19 
LAT. = 32.6531625'N 

LONG. = 103.9000245'W 

NMSP EA5T (FT) 
N = 601607.32 
E = 674694.79 

SW CORNER SEC, 19 
LAT. = 32.6385944'N 
LONG, a 103.9169644-W 
NMSP~ EAST (FT) 
N ^ 595284.86 
E * 669500.63 

2040'-

I 

BOTTOM 
Olj HOLE 

BOTTOM OF HOLE 
LAT. = 32.639473 tE/N 
LONC. =hO3.9l0349S-W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = S96630.45 
E = 671539.75 

SE CORNER SEC. 19 
LAT. - 32.6386459-N 

LONG. = 1G3.83997KW 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 596324.85 
E = 674732.70 

" O P E R A T O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ ht-n'H'fX'Uh1 livit lh? mfiermtlUiHt LimUiUKd twain Ji IrtH' Wkt tGftph'K 

Ii. thrbe\l f./ PU fot'JH k-djy ailtt W/v/. ^'"^ J ' " f t"X<ilnz.n:<»i rlll^r 

iiMjH a txvhHgaiiMtinriuUciiu'Jmiiii-r^! n:i,-rt\i it: riu linai t>Kt>i,hn<t 

IIK prtfxnetl'bottom biU luauiimti' ri^til Hi til ill <hi\ wllat 

lutitiimpursuant tr> a tiaiiwt H ith m> ii»iu uj'MIL'A 1/m-ivrai •>: unriiii)' 

Kjfure flirfrt/ by Jiiivi/ti 

y[fc^67.31.15 

Erin Workman 
'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify' slim the v eil location .shown on this 

pint t«K plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

matte by me or under nty stiirt'ivisianxind lhat the 

same is triHSaftd coft fcjft&'lfri'.bjst of mwbeiief. 

' " r f l l l l ^ ^ 

S)AKA\!!l.lO. PLS VlTVt 

SURVLYNO.IXJ-K) 



District f 

I625 IS'. Fi-cncli Or.. HoWn. NM 83240 

District i l 

1 JO) W. Crand Avenue, ArKsU. !%M 8S1IO 

District I I I 

1000 Etfii Br;i7irt Rd- -Alice, NM &7410 

Dintrici IV 

1210S. Si. Francis-BrTSSttbi f"c, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico' 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 15,2009 

Submil one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

AMENDED REPORT 

WELL )N AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 1 A f l i i r f n i h r r •PrtLgii le ' Pool Name 

HACKBERRY; BONE SPRING, NW 
^ ^ ^ r o p c r t y Code * Property Name 

BEETLE JUICE "19" FEDERAL 
* Well Number 

4H 
! OGRfD No. 

6137 
' Operator N»uic 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 
* Elevation 

3398.0 

'* Surface Location 
l / L or lot no. Sea l on T im mh ip Range I.nt Idn Teei from tlie North/Sou'h line Feci from the F.SMAVCM line County 

c 19 19 S 31 E 220 NORTH 1450 WEST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
CL or lot on. 

M 
Section 

19 
TD\tn>bip 

T9S 
Range 

31 E 
Lol Idn Kert from the 

3 S O 
North/Soutli line 

SOUTH 
feci from the EasiAYest line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 
'- Dedicated Acres 

160 
'-'.lohit »r Infill '" CooiitliJatinn Code "Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until ail interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by tits 
division. 

O450', r 

NW CORNER SEC 19 
LAT. = 32.653 lO30'?J 
L0KC. = 103.9169475-B 

NMSP EAST {FT) 
H = 501564.85 

= 669465.12 

SURFACE 
LOCATION 

I BEETLE JUICE m 79-
I ELEV. = 3398.0' ' 
I LAT. = 32.6525I46H (MAD33) 
UPNG. = 103.9l2237ia-W 

rl/WMSP'EASf"(FT) ' ' " I 
f N = 601556.44 I 
I E = 670935.85 | 

FEDERAL §4B 

NE CORNLR SEC. 19 
LAT. = 32,6531625'N 

LONG. = 103.9000245'YJ 
NMSP EA5T (FT) 
N - 601607.32 
E = 67+69-5.73 

" OPERATOR C E R T I F I C A T I O N 
/tetv>j tuiify it** Aeirfimiaauh MnkUHtttfurtin aulcutn/'k v 

toii* tju nfnty lifrWicimtflrhtf em/l!in lha titpausjuair nihr 

^•/muHf'ifyrincr.vortaiUtycd abhia! Intcrrs; tntiv tattHAt*dti% 

th:ptap^lWiMh&kml*w&ii&'irr&ai:'nt1tin\*tttni:Mt 

o f * ' fc/rT*flrrt'«r, Jdj I / : ; I£. I«OII 

Sir CORN'S SEC, 19 J 
LAT. = 32.S335944-N | 

/ NMSP FAST (FT) / / ' 
H = 596284.65 <l 
Z = 669530.63 

•eerj' 

BCfTTOM 
OFj HOLE 

BOTTOM OF\ HOLE 

SE CORNER SEC. 19 
LAT. = 32.6366453-K 

LONG. = 103.fidSS7l4'W 
NUSP EAST (FT) 

K = 59632451 
F. <= 67*732.70 

ftu.ledhiiW STEP. 

"SURVEYOR/CERTIFICATION 
/ itereby certify- that tic welt location shown tin this 

plat was plotisdfrom field utiles of actual surveys 

mode by me or iin(ffrniysii[K'r\;.<iwi. am! that tlw 

lattie is true andcoriect to life best n/no' belie) 

JANIJARVIO Ml'l ..'* , f ' 

Dale i>rSiuv;v 

r7/ rn'- /" Q* 
Snaialiuc B.i^'Scat.i>n,r,i&i5iiiij| Siipacijjrt" 

Ceflifcite "Vunltr: "•'HUVSOV F. JAR AMI LLC 3, Pt 5!!!7J7 

SURVEY NO 2SJ-R2 

7 

PENETRATION POINT: <35S'FNL & W S I ' F W L 

PRODUCING AREA ' t ^ \ PROJECT AREA 



Piyiiyl. l 
1(05 N. ftem-lt Oi.. fl"Wrv ,VM KSIJil 
I t w i w a i T i l ?'. !-nln> F: i , : i iT j ] .W.-fl'-O 
' ^ I r i u II 

.•ii I 3. F*,« St.. Aritab. NM i s ; t u 
«K-« i : : ( f i> 74S-I2S.- ftuiiiTji Ms-of^J 

UisukUJI 
lOtW K»i U M M Hwil. Aziec. NM J/ . ' ld 

Phone: t JOi lJ i -Mil fS I ; a v ( i 0 i l i i - i -6ta) 

Diaricr.IV 

IZIO S. Si. FraKil Dr.. Sinia l-e. NM 175U5 

Pl».iw: l i O i i J76->4«0 Fax: i5 ') i) 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised August I . 20! I 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

j f ) 1 Pool Code 1 Pool iNurnc 

^ ^ f O l L O HACKBERRY: BONE SPRING. NW 

' Properiv Code ———— — — -|—— — ''' •———• • 1— • • — • • 
Property Name 

BETELCEUSE 19 FEDERAL 

' Well Sumher 

7H 
:OCtfTD.No. 

6137 
' Operator Nairn; 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 34U.2 

Surface Location 
U l . or (oi no, 

L 
Section 

20 19S 
R;inge 

31 E 
Lot Idn Feet f rom the 

2350 
North/South l ine 

SOUTH 
Feet f rom the 

265 
East/West line Coimry 

WEST j EDDY 

" Bottom Ho e Location I "Different From Surface 
U l . or lo l no. 

3 
Section 

19 
Township 

19 S 
R rinse 

31 E 
Lot Id I I Feet f rom the 

1750 
North/South l ino 

SOUTH 
Feet f rom tlie 

340 
East/Wc.5l line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 
'" DeitkufL-d Acres 

158.26 

l ; .hrinl or In f i l l 1 ' CaiunUri i i t ion Code " O rde r No. / - ^ c ? 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by tlie 
division. 



I61i N. fteiKh Di . ituH-v NM .SSI4<' 

l-hoitc: (iTJj i i . i-Sim F . H : U 7 5 1 

Dairici 1| 

.SI I S, Finn St.. *nnti.i. fc.\US:!f 

W w w : ; ( j ( i i -iS-lIS.' F n v / i i i i t US-')r;ii 

UisiiiuJJj 
I0CO Hid Um/os (twill. Aist«. NM S7 H0 
flHwe: [i(Ji> .'••*•')IJS Fw:{ i ( ) i l .'J-l-61 

QisnitUi! 
S. Si. Fi.in.-it Of- Sania Fe, NM37JQ< 

PtwnctiQ. 1) lio.'JfiO Fit\:i;0;i'i;t>-.<•'(>: 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM S7505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

• Form C-102 
Revised August I . 201 I 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
Oisirici Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

4ffl> 
' Foul Numi-

HACKBERRY; BONE SPRING. NW 

s Property iVjinie 

BETELGEUSE 19 FEDERAL 

* Wel l Mumlwr 

8H 
O C . R I D N " * Opera tor Name "' Elevation 

6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3409.0 

Surface Location 
U l . or lot no. 

L 

Section 

20 

Tow in hip 

I9S 

Range 

31 E 

Lol Idn Feet From the Nnr lh/Soulh line 

2300 SOUTH 

Feet f rom th« 

265 

E t f i / H ' o i line Cnunty 

WEST 1 EDDY 

" Bottom Ho e Location I f Different From Surface 
U L or lot no. 

4 

Section 

19 

'I'u w n i f l ip 

19S 

Range 

31 E 

Lol Idn Feet From the North/South line 

800 SOUTH 

Feel f rom 'he 

340 

East/West line 

WEST 

County 

EDDY 

Dedicated Acre* 

158.43 

" . lo in! or In f l l l " Consol idat ion Code " O r d e r No. 

No allowable >"ill be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

m* COWER SEC. W 
LAt. - J2.E5JCS75N 
LONG. » 103.91 fiSAp 

HUS? EAST (FT) . 
tl • WI57J.46 I 
E • 669190. JJ j 

LOT I , 

iof ; , 

W O CtRNEff SEC. J9 
LAT. . 32.5iiaj4J'r'l 
LO!Kr_- iOj.a;594jgl'* 
NMSP EAST (FT) ! 

59fl9Ji.7l 
aniM9.ll 1 

^B9-3ri6T 7M9.67 R 

LAT. • 11S5JI1WM 
LONG. - IOB.9M»fFVf 

NU£P EASI [Fl) 
M - ad/ 595.35 
E • 67:051.55 

I 

SEC. IB 

•*t I rOm u t K _ _ . 

i s m * e « • * • ( » t t r f l P u M t » 

BOTTOti OF)HQLE 
I*T. = i:.s<0J7eiu 
LONG- - I019',5B5^)W 
n\i<& EAST (FT,) 
N - 397098.631 

*IW CORNER SfC. !D 
OT. - 32.6JJufl5ri 
LOW. • 

HMSP &>ST (FT) 
N => 601517.77 
E • 974598.31 

ZB39.37 Q K 3 l S FT 
I 0 CQBlllR SEC. 20 
H i . * Ji 'S5JU7rw 

LONG. - 103.8911* 7 JK 

NuS? EAST (Ft) 
N * 50(632.72 
i - K) 7337.52 

* 0 CORNER SEC. '20 
U t . = 32.6*58859* 
tone. - IW.MMSffT* 

20 

NUSP EASI (FI) ] f l £ T f i C f U S f "197 FfOCfilA / B H 
if • 598976-31 '£L-"V • J-109 0' 
E - S7I7I7.G5 l W r . - 32.6-1 i9SJ9;M (W063) 

— "OCtiC: = -|OTa99r3I3W — — — 
'tttlSP &»ST (FT) ' 

K265 ,H - 598837.50 

" v SURFACE 
LOCATION 

S7498J.S0 

Sw COHKElt S t t . ZO 

ur. • j;.Sjes3orN 
LCWC • 103.8959 BBS* 
NUSP EiCI (FT) 
•A - 596J16.6i 
E - 5747JS.4! 

I 
5 0 CORNER S£C. 70 
UT. - J2.5J8S*19'.-I 

lOt*. - iD3 99t39Iffw 
MUSP ,EA5T ( R j 
tt - S9615I.78 
E - fl77J7S.3J 

5trr-io'i.i".v im<,i n 

Project Area Lease Line Completion Interval 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
7 lieeeoy ce-iily iluii iht infnimiun<< tmttainfd krrtiit Is mif ami cwip/rfi" 

•u ;*(" /ww n/"bum Wj>' 1"*/ bMy', •!•«! ihai Ihit iii^unaumm I'IV'I" 

o»io u no'*"* intra! w whusid minmii inifai in thf Imni mciutluis 

:1K imrffnu-rt tmiwi tmlt heeuon w If 11 •) figlu 10 drill litis nrll .11 this 

InctitiwpiitTiKirii tftn ruitiniri m'fA ,wfmi'.rr iif-.iirltu •of*vtJi'*rn*,rtiit$ 

interest, or 10*! lalunitity pou/iny up'rewti or ii tumptilsotY pfttim 

fori' i-lh'mt /hi' iti\isi*jtt. 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ lun ebv cunijy iluti ilte nx// hcaikat shoivn mi ilti.'! 

phu «(« pl»m:dfnmiJidil imiaf ul iiciuulswveys 

mode by inc or under inystipeir-isiou. mid dial the 

xiwie is tnte.jput'cT^atbdie.best of my belief. 

MAY IS. Jjfl ' O 1 / ^ " 

ijjpft'yor. / 

. ^ j a ^ j j r j , u . i ' i . . s i :?n 

^SUH'.'EV ,vo. is.ts 



devon 
Devon Energy Production Company 

333 W. Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

Phone: (405)-552-7970 
Erin .Worixman(5idvn.com 

July 31, 2015 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Interest Owners 

Re: Lease Commingle 
Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H a 4H and Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H a 8H 
API: 30-015-39231, 30-015-39232, 30-015-42032, a 30-015-41900 
Pool: Hackberry; Bone Spring, NW , 
Lease: NMNM 90534 
County: Eddy Co., NM 

To whom it may concern: 

This is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, LP, is filing an application with the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("NMOCD") seeking approval for a Lease Commingle for the 
above mentioned wells. 

A copy of our application submitted to the Division is attached, along with the BLM approval. 

Any objections or requests that a hearing should be held regarding this application must be 
submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe office within 20 days from the 
date of this letter. 

Please contact the undersigned at (405) 552-7970 should you have any questions or need 
anything further. 

Sincerely, 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 

En^Workman 
Regulatory Compliance Professional 

Enclosure 



E-CERTIFIED MAILING LIST 

Commingle Mailing Reference: Beetle Juice 19 

Repondent Name/Address: E-Certified Mailing Number: 

Durango Production Corporation 

P.O. Box 4848 

Wichita Falls, TX 76308 

9171999991703450766426 

Cannon Exploration Company 

3608 South County Road #1184 

Midland, TX 79706 

9171999991703450766433 

Cimarex Energy Company 

600 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 600 

Midland, TX 79701 

BLM NM State Office 

Oil & Gas Division 

600 N. Greene Street 

Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Khody Land & Minerals Company 

210 Park Avenue, Suite 900 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Todd M. Wilson 

3608 South County Road #1184 

Midland, TX 79706 

9171999991703450766440 

9171999991703450766457 

9171999991703450766464 

9171999991703450766471 

Roger & Holly Elliott Family Trust 

3910 Tanforan Avenue 

Midland, TX 79707 

9171999991703450766488 

J 





Beetle Ju ice 19 F e d 3H 
Sect.on 19, T1BS.R31E 
220 FNL & 1500 FWL 
API 30-415-39231 
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UNI TED - STATE S O P E R A T O R ' S G 
• ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR • W ^ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well; Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
T - OMB NO. 1004-0 ]35 

• m " \ Expires: July 31, 2010 

UNI TED - STATE S O P E R A T O R ' S G 
• ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR • W ^ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well; Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 1 

NMNM90534 

UNI TED - STATE S O P E R A T O R ' S G 
• ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR • W ^ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well; Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. I f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name ' <_ 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE' Other instructions on reyerseside. 7. I f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

I. Type of Well . ; , i 

H Oil Well Q Gas Well Q Other j 

8. Well Name and No. ' 
BEETLE JUICE 19 FED 3H 

•2, Name of Operator \ 1 Contact: ERIN WORKMAN 
DEVON ENERGY I * E-Mail: Erin.workman@dvn.com [ 

9. API Well No.' 
30-015-39231 

3a. Address 
333 W E S T S H E R I D A N A V E N U E 
OKC, O K 73102 

3b. Phone No.'(include area code) 
Ph: 405-552-7970 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
HACKBERRY BS, NW 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) : 

Sec 19 T 1 9 S R31E 220FNL 1500FWL 

11. County or Parish, and State 
I 

EDDY COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

. TYPE OF SUBMISSION • ' TYPE OF ACTION 

• E) Notice of Intent 
' • Acidize • Deepen1 • Production (Start/Resume) O Water Shut-Off 

• Alter Casing • Fracture Treat Q Reclamation • Well Integrity 
• Subsequent Report • Casing Repair ' • New Construction • Recomplete . B Other 

• Final Abandonment Notice • Change Plans • • Plug and Abandon ' Q Temporarily Abandon 

• Convert to Injection • Plug Back • Water Disposal 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
I f the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. I f the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) \ 1 

Devon Energy Production Company, LP respectfully requests to and approval for. a lease commingle of 
the following wells: 

v . 
if 

Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H 
Sec. 19, NENW, T19S, R31E 
30-015-39231 
Hackberry BS, NW 
NMNM90534 

Beetle Juice 19 Fed 4H 

JUL 30 2015 
REGULATORY DEPT. 

MID-CONTINENT DIVISION 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Electronic Submiss ion #290464 verifie 

* . For DEVON ENERGY 
Committed to AFMSS for processing b 

Name (Printed/Typed) ERIN W O R K M A N 

i by the BLM Well Information System 
sent to the Carlsbad 

1 DUNCAN WHITLOCK on 06/24/2015 () 

Title REGULATORY COMPLIANCE PROF. • 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/04/2015 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved ^ ^ ^ ^ - ^ i ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Conditions offapproval, i f any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that ituSapplicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Title D a t e ' J ^ / / ^ Approved ^ ^ ^ ^ - ^ i ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Conditions offapproval, i f any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that ituSapplicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office C 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED 



A d d i t i o n a l data fo r EC t ransac t i on #290464 that w o u l d no t f i t on the f o rm , 

32. Additional remarks, continued ' * 1 . 

Sec. 19, NENW, T19S, R31E . .. 
30-015-39232 . . • 
Hackberry BS, NW " 
NMNM90534 

Betelgeuse 19 Fed7H 
Sec. 20, NWSE, T19S, R31E 
30-015-42032 
Hackberry BS, NW 
NMNM90534 , ' 

Betelgeuse 19 Fed 8H 
Sec. 20, NWSE, T19S, R31E 
30-015-41900 
Hackberry BS, NW 
NMNM90534 

The central tank battery is located on the sheared pad of the Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H & 4H in Sec. 
19-T19S-R31E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H & 4H and the Betelgeuse 19 Fed 
7H & 8H production will flow through their own three phase separators with Micro Motion Coriolis to 
meter the oil, flow meter to meter the water, and gas allocation meter to meter the gas. VRU will 
be allocated back.to each well utilizing a percentage of each wells monthly'oil production. 

The Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H battery will have three oil tanks that all four wells will utilize and a 
common Duke Energy CDP #1315404 on location in Sec.19, T19S, R31E. Oil, gas, and water volumes 
from these wells producing to this battery will be determined by 
utilizing a test separator/heater treater at the proposed facility. • Oil sold through a common LACT 
meter using a Smith Meter 1343e10148. 

Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners are not identical and have been notified of this 
proposal via certified mail (see attached). 

Thank You! 



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING FOR A LEASE COMMINGLE 

Proposal for Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H & 4H and Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H & 8H 
Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for a Lease Commingle for the following wells: 

Federal Lease NMNM NMNM90534 (12.5%) 
Well Name Location A P I S Pool 97020 BOPD O G MCFPD 
Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H Sec. |9,NT:NW,TI9S,R3IE 30-015-39231 Hackberry BS, NW 20 40.7 39 1243.5 
Beetle Juice l9Fed4H Sec. 19, NENW,TI9S,R31E 30-015-39232 •Hackberry BS, NW 45 39.7 91 1264.1 
Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H Sec. 20, NWSE,T19S, R31E 30-015-42032 Hackberry BS, NW 20 40.7 39 1243.5* 
Betelgeuse 19 Fed 8H Sec. 20, NWSE,T19S,R31E 30-015-41900 Hackberry BS, NW 45 39.7 91 1264.1* 

*A11 of these numbers are proposed production numbers, will provide amendment upon receipt of this information. 

Attached is a map that displays the federal leases and well locations in Sections 19 & 20, T19S, R31E 

The BLM's interest in all five wells is 12.5% 

Oil & Gas metering: * 

The central tank battery is located on the shared pad of the Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H & 4H in Sec. 19-T19S-R31E, Eddy County, 
New Mexico. The Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H & 4H and the Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H & 8H production will flow through their own three 
phase separators with Micro Motion Coriolis to meter the oil, flow meter to meter the water, and gas allocation meter to meter the 
gas. VRU will be allocated back to each well utilizing a percentage of each wells monthly oil production. 

The Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H battery will have three oil tanks that all four wells will utilize and a common Duke Energy CDP #1315404 
on location in Sec. 19, T19S, R31E. Oil, gas, and water volumes from these wells producing to this battery will be determined by 
utilizing a test separator/heater treater at the proposed facility. Oil sold through a common LACT meter using a Smith Meter 
1343el0148. 

The Beetle Juice 19 Fed 3H well will flow into its own three phase test separator, where after separation gas is routed to the gas 
test meter # 677-49-160, then to the DCP CPD #13135404 on location on the Northwest side of the facility in Sec. 19-T19S-R3 IE. 
Produced water and oil are separated, the oil is then metered with a Micro Motion Coriolis Meter (number will be supplied upon 
receipt), then flows into the 19 Fed 3H & 4H heater treater, then into an oil production where it is combined with the other wells 
oil, and then into one of the 500 bbl. oil tanks. The water is metered using a turbine meter, then flows to the 500 bbl. produced 
water tank, along with the water from the other wells. 

The Beetle Juice 19 Fed 4H well will flow into its own three phase test separator, where after separation gas is routed to the gas 
test meter (number will be supplied upon receipt), then to the DCP CPD #13135404 on location on the Northwest side of the 
facility in Sec. 19-T19S-R31E. Produced water and oil are separated, the oil is then metered with a Micro Motion Coriolis Meter 
(number will be supplied upon receipt), then flows into the 19 Fed 3H & 4H heater treater, then into an oil production where it 
is combined with the other wells oil, and then into one of the 500 bbl. oil tanks. The water is metered using a turbine meter, then 
flows to the 500 bbl. produced water tank, along with the water from the other wells. 

The Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H well will flow into its own two phase separator, then into its own three phase test separator, where after 
separation gas is routed to the gas test meter (number will be supplied upon receipt), then combines with the Betelgeuse 19 Fed 
8H, and then to the Enterprise CDP #6883001 Sec. 18, SWSE-T19S-R31E. Produced water and oil are separated, the oil is then 
metered with a Micro Motion Coriolis Meter (number will be supplied upon receipt), then flows into the 19 Fed 7H & 8H 
heater treater, then into an oil production where it is combined with the other wells oil, and then into one of the 500 bbl. oil tanks. 
The water is metered using a turbine meter, then flows into the FWKO to the 500 bbl. produced water tank, along with the water 
from the other wells. 

The Betelgeuse 19 Fed 8H well will flow into its own two phase separator, then into its own three phase test separator, where after 
separation gas is routed to the gas test meter (number will be supplied upon receipt), then combines with the Betelgeuse 19 Fed 
8H, and then to the Enterprise CDP #6883001 Sec. 18, SWSE-T19S-R31E. Produced water and oil are separated, the oil is then 
metered with a Micro Motion Coriolis Meter (number will be supplied upon receipt), then flows into the 19 Fed 7H & 8H 
heater treater, then into an oil production where it is combined with the other wells oil, and then into one of the 500 bbl. oil tanks. 
The water is metered using a turbine meter, then flows into the FWKO to the 500 bbl. produced water tank, along with the water 
from the other wells. 



Oil production will be allocated on a daily basis based on the Coriolis Test meter located downstream of the three phase separator. 
The Coriolis meter will be proven, as per API, NMOCD, and BLM specifications, when installed, once per month for the first 3 
months (to establish a consistent repeatability factor), and then quarterly thereafter, the factor obtained will be used to allocate the 
production volumes. Gas production from these wells will be allocated on a daily basis using the gas allocation meter. The Beetle 
Juice 19 Fed 3H & 4H gas production from each of the test gas meters will commingle and flow through Duke Energy CDP 
#13135404. Gas production from the Betelgeuse 19 Fed 7H & 8H wells will be allocated on a daily basis using the gas allocation 
meters. The gas production from the test gas meter will commingle and flow through Enterprise CDP #6883001. The gas off the 
VRU allocation meter will flow to the Duke Energy CDP #13135404. These meters will be calibrated on a regular basis per API, 
NMOCD and BLM specifications. The BLM and OCD will be notified of any future changes in the facilities. 

Process and Flow Descriptions: 

The flow of produced fluids is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with a description of each vessel and 
map which shows the lease boundaries, location of wells, facility, and gas sales meter. The proposed commingling is 
appropriate based oh the BLM's guidance in IM 2013-152. The proposed commingling will maximize the ultimate 
recovery of oil and/or gas from the federal leases and will reduce environmental impacts by minimizing surface disturbance 
and emissions. The proposed commingling will reduce operating expenses, as well as, not adversely affect federal royalty 
income, production accountability, or the distribution of royalty. 

Devon Energy Production Company, LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or 
construction rights not granted by the lease instrument. 

/ 

Working,Froj2?&Ity, and overbid ingj merest owners have been notified of this proposal via certified mail (see attached). 

Signed: 

Printedff4ai£§; "Erin W 
Title: Regulatory Compliance Professional 
Date: 07.31.15 


